12-24-2002				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
	21217 _	y y		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	· •	inal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Evan E. KOSLOW and Lawrence S. WALTERS, JR.	Name and address of Name: Koslow Tech Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:		1		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 269	South Lambert Road		
11/22/2002 Execution Date:	•	State: CT Zip: 06477 ress(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at		e of the application is: 12/18/2002		
	6. Total number of appli	cations and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Name: Shirley S. Ma		+1)Φ		
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be	charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 269 South Lambert Road	8. Deposit account num	nber:		
City: Orange State: CT Zip: 06477				
	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.		l		
Shirley S. Ma, Reg. No. 44,216 Name of Person Signing	Signature	18 Dec 2002 Date		
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and doc	uments: 3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No.: KT-P-009US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), the undersigned,

Evan E. KOSLOW, a citizen of the U.S.A. and resident of 14 Twelve O'Clock Road, Weston, Connecticut 06883, U.S.A.;

and Lawrence S. WALTERS, Jr., a citizen of the U.S.A. and resident of 505 Amity Road, Woodbridge, Connecticut, 06525, U.S.A.,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Koslow Technologies Corporation, a corporation of Connecticut, having a place of business at 269 S. Lambert Road, Orange, CT 06477, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which is entitled

COMPOSITE FOR REMOVING MOISTURE, LIQUID AND ODORS WITH ANTI-MICROBIAL CAPABILITY

×	was executed by me (us) on even date herewith,	
	was filed on	and accorded Serial No

which

and in and to said application and the patent or patents now granted or to be granted thereon in the United States of America and in all countries foreign thereto, together with the right to claim in respect of all foreign countries the priority date of the application filed in the United States of America;

Agree said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall

PATENT REEL: 013592 FRAME: 0502

Docket No.: KT-P-009US

consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors assigns and legal representative; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

WITNESS MY (OUR) SIGNATURES.

Signature of Applicant	Date
(1) Eean E. Von	17 Dec 02
(2) Yamus of Jakur	12/17/02

On this 11 th day of December 2002, personally appeared before me, EVAN E. KOSLOW, of 14 Twelve O'Clock Road, Weston, Connecticut 06883, U.S.A., to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand.

Commissioner of the Superior Court of

Connecticut

CT Juris No. 417852

Docket No.: KT-P-009US

On this 17 th day of December 2002, personally appeared before me, LAWRENCE S. WALTERS, Jr., of 505 Amity Road, Woodbridge, Connecticut 06525, U.S.A., to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand.

Commissioner of the Superior Court of

Connecticut

CT Juris No. 417852